

O. S – 01/2021

Order No.17.

Dated 08-01-2025.

Today is fixed for S/R of defendant no.3 and filing W.S by defendant no.2
Plaintiff and defendant no.1 files hazira.

Defendant no.2 is without steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12.40 P.M.

The defendant no.2 has not filed any WS also.

Statutory period for filing WS is already over.

Hence, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the defendant no.2.

Fix 28.03.25 for SR of defendant no.3.

Applicant/Plaintiff to take steps upon the defendant no.3 in both ways.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah