

O.S.-01/2021.

Order No.16.

Dated: 18.06.2025:

Today is fixed for S/R of defdt. no.3.

Plaintiff and defdt no.1 files hazira.

Defdt. no.2 at this stage by filing a petn. has prayed for vacation of the ex-parte proceedings.

For efficacious adjudication of this suit in order to render substantial justice to the parties prayer for vacation of ex-parte proceeding is allowed.

Let the W.S. be accepted subject to the payment of cost of Rs.250/-.

Fix 11.09.25 for payment of cost of Rs.250/- & S/R of defdt. no.3.

Plaintiff to take steps upon the defdt. no.3 afresh in both ways in the meantime.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.