

O.S.-01/2021.

Order No.24.

Dated: 18.04.2026:

Today is fixed for filing S/Cause by the plfff.

Both parties file hazira.

Plfff. Files S/Cause sworn on affidavit.

Let it be accepted subject to payment of cost of Rs.300/-.

Defdt. no.3 files a time petn. & prays for time to file W.S.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that defdt. no.3 has entered appearance on 11.09.2025 but till date has not filed any W.S.

Statutory period being long over, so this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against defdt. no.3.

Fix 01.06.2026 for payment of cost of Rs.300/- & framing of issues.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.